Company’s shareholders by way of a special

resolution. The Board, therefore, seeks the

consent of the Company’s shareholders to the

resolution set out in the notice, by way of a

special resolution.

Details of the Issue

1. The allotment of the equity shares is

subject to the Investors not having sold

any equity shares of the Company during

the last Six (6) months preceding the

relevant date. The Investors have

undertaken that they shall not sell any

equity shares of the Company during the

Six (6) months preceding the relevant

date.

2. It may be noted that under the terms of

Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations, it is

necessary to disclose the details of the

Investors and certain other matters

relating to the preferential allotment to

the shareholders while seeking their

approval. The relevant disclosures are set

out below:

(a) Objects of the issue

The proceeds of the preferential issue

of the Equity Shares will be used for

working capital requirement & future

expansion of the company.

SR.
NO. CATEGORY OF SHAREHOLDERS

PRE-ISSUE
SHAREHOLDING

POST-ISSUE
SHAREHOLDING

NO. OF
SHARES %

NO. OF
SHARES %

A PROMOTERS HOLDING

1 INDIAN:

INDIVIDUAL NIL NIL NIL NIL

DIRECTORS 6463847 17.1 7263847 12.11

DIRECTORS RELATIVES 2908062 7.69 3541395 5.91

BODIES CORPORATE 12550076 33.2 23880076 39.82

SUB TOTAL (A) (1) 21921985 57.99 34685318 57.84

1 FOREIGN PROMOTERS 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL (A) (2) 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL (A1+A2) 21921985 57.99 34685318 57.84

B NON PROMOTERS HOLDING:

1 INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS: 0 0 0 0

2 NON INSTITUTION:

BODIES CORPORATE 14260044 37.72 23663378 39.46

INDIVIDUAL

IND-HOLD NOMINAL SH.
CAPITAL UP TO 1LAKH 658865 1.74 658865 1.1

IND-HOLD NOMINAL SH.
CAPITAL EXCESS OF 1 LAKH 958814 2.54 958814 1.6

OTHERS (INCLUDING NRIs 592 0.01 592 0

SUB TOTAL (B) 15878315 42.01 25281649 42.16

GRAND TOTAL 37800300 100 59966967 100

(b) Intention of the directors / promoters

/ key management persons of the

Company to subscribe to the

preferential issue

The promoters and the General

Investors expressed their intention to

subscribe the proposed preferential

Issue. The proposed allottees are

promoters and the general investors.

(c) Shareholding pattern of the Company

before and after the proposed issue:

30

ANDAR SE MAZBOOT

29

SCAN STEELS LIMITED

financial position. As such, it is proposed to

enhance the Authorised Share Capital of the

Company to ` 70,00,00,000/- (Seventy

Crores) divided into 7,00,00,000 equity shares

[…]

Company’s shareholders by way of a special

resolution. The Board, therefore, seeks the

consent of the Company’s shareholders to the

resolution set out in the notice, by way of a

special resolution.

Details of the Issue

1. The allotment of the equity shares is

subject to the Investors not having sold

any equity shares of the Company during

the last Six (6) months preceding the

relevant date. The Investors have

undertaken that they shall not sell any

equity shares of the Company during the

Six (6) months preceding the relevant

date.

2. It may be noted that under the terms of

Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations, it is

necessary to disclose the details of the

Investors and certain other matters

relating to the preferential allotment to

the shareholders while seeking their

approval. The relevant disclosures are set

out below:

(a) Objects of the issue

The proceeds of the preferential issue

of the Equity Shares will be used for

working capital requirement & future

expansion of the company.

SR.
NO. CATEGORY OF SHAREHOLDERS

PRE-ISSUE
SHAREHOLDING

POST-ISSUE
SHAREHOLDING

NO. OF
SHARES %

NO. OF
SHARES %

A PROMOTERS HOLDING

1 INDIAN:

INDIVIDUAL NIL NIL NIL NIL

DIRECTORS 6463847 17.1 7263847 12.11

DIRECTORS RELATIVES 2908062 7.69 3541395 5.91

BODIES CORPORATE 12550076 33.2 23880076 39.82

SUB TOTAL (A) (1) 21921985 57.99 34685318 57.84

1 FOREIGN PROMOTERS 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL (A) (2) 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL (A1+A2) 21921985 57.99 34685318 57.84

B NON PROMOTERS HOLDING:

1 INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS: 0 0 0 0

2 NON INSTITUTION:

BODIES CORPORATE 14260044 37.72 23663378 39.46

INDIVIDUAL

IND-HOLD NOMINAL SH.
CAPITAL UP TO 1LAKH 658865 1.74 658865 1.1

IND-HOLD NOMINAL SH.
CAPITAL EXCESS OF 1 LAKH 958814 2.54 958814 1.6

OTHERS (INCLUDING NRIs 592 0.01 592 0

SUB TOTAL (B) 15878315 42.01 25281649 42.16

GRAND TOTAL 37800300 100 59966967 100

(b) Intention of the directors / promoters

/ key management persons of the

Company to subscribe to the

preferential issue

The promoters and the General

Investors expressed their intention to

subscribe the proposed preferential

Issue. The proposed allottees are

promoters and the general investors.

(c) Shareholding pattern of the Company

before and after the proposed issue:

32

ANDAR SE MAZBOOT

31

SCAN STEELS LIMITED

This table shows the expected shareholding

pattern of the Company upon consummation

of the allotment, and assume that holdings of

all other shareholders shall remain the same